
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: D.S. Service of America, Inc. 

Address: 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 500 N Atlanta 

City 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2384-A3 

GA 30339 

State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Sharyea Jackson Title: Government Bid Manager ----------------------------
Tel#: 

(678) 486-3503 Fax: Email: sjackson@dsservices.com ------------------ ------------------
CONTRACT INFORMATION 

C t tN 
Contract for Bottled Water Service c tr tV 

1 
Estimated $17,360.31 on rae arne: _____________________________________________ on ac a ue: ____________ _ 

B . fD . 
1
. Amendment No. 3/Second extension to the Contract for Bottled Water Service 

ne escnp 10n: ---------------------------------------------------------------------

Contract Dates :From: 
1211116 

to: 
11130119 

Status: New X Renew X Amend# __ W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source __ Single Source )I( ITB _ RFP __ RFQ __ Coop. _ Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2384 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: Estimated $5,026.40 

New Contract Dates: 12/01/2019 to 11/30/2020 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: Estimated $22,386.71 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

I. ~A-~~..,__---=~=::::::::. _ ____!_/.L:/-......!?~t>-~'---.:"\:__ Facilities Maintenance 
Date Submitting Department 

2. 
Various Accounts: 54400015440301552000: Fac Main!, Arlltnal Svca, Fn Rescue, Road Dept, SoUd Wasta 

Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 
-·, __ _, _.: -

4. 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/0512017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

.. 
.-. .,..... .r\ r:: ,-. 

-· -: ; _.~ ;..;. ~ .··. . ~:... 



Contract Tracking No. CM2384-A3 

THIS 

AMENDMENT NO. 3/THIRD EXTENSION TO THE 
CONTRACT FOR BOTTLED WATER SERVICE 

AMENDMENT entered into this day of 

2019 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY , FLORIDA, a po1itica1 subdivision 

of the State of F1orida, (hereinafter referred to as " County") 

and D. S . SERVICES OF AMERICA , INC. , 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, 

Suite 500 N, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 (hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor") . 

WHEREAS , the parties entered into a Contract for Bottled 

Water Service (hereinafter referred to as "Contract") on or 

about November 22, 2016; 

WHEREAS , the Contract provided for an initial term 

beginning December 1, 2016 and ending November 30, 2018, with an 

option to extend upon mutual contract between the Vendor and the 

County; and shall allow for one ( 1) year extensions with the 

total contract length and individual one (1) year extensions not 

to exceed five {5) years; and 

WHEREAS , the parties agreed to extend the Contract on 

December 12, 2018 for a period of one {1) year beginning 

December 1, 2018 and terminating on November 30, 2019; and 

WHEREAS , the parties desire to extend the Contract for an 

additional one (1) year term; and 



Contract Tracking No. CM2384-A3 

WHEREAS , the parties desire to modify the pricing for the 

extension period from December 1, 2019 to November 30, 2020 

pursuant to Section 11 of the Contract and as outlined in 

Exhibit "1" attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE , FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the 

performance period is hereby extended for an additional 

one (1) year beginning December 1, 2019 and ending 

November 30, 2020. 

2. In accordance with Section 11 of the Contract, the unit 

costs are modified for the extension period of December 

1, 2019 to November 30, 2020 as outlined in Exhibit "1" 

attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

3. All other provisions of said Contract not in conflict 

with this Amendment shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

Manager 

2 



Contract Tracking No. CM2384-A3 

D.S. Services of America, Inc. 

3 



-DS Exhibit "1" 

SER VICES"' 

Price Quote - Nassau County 1-Year Renewal12/l/19 to 11/30/20 

Attn: Suzie Fontes 

2300 Windy Ridge Parkway 
Suite 500 N Attn: Sharyea Jackson 

Atlanta, GA 30328 
Office: (678)486-3503 

~ackson@dsservices.com 

9/27/2019 

It is my pleasure to provide you with a quote for your bottled water service needs in 
response to your request. OS Services of America, Inc. would be pleased to provide your 
locations with bottled water service at the following special rates. 

Quotation 

Confidential Pricing 

1. Quote Pricing Service agreement 

Item Quanti~ Unit Descrietion Unit Price 

Item 1: 1 Each Bottom Load Coolers $2.49 

ltem2: 1 Each 5 G;:~llon Purified $4.00 

ltem3: 1 Each 5 Gallon Spring $4.50 

ltem4: 1 Case 16.9 oz Purified $4.99 

ItemS: 1 Case 16.9 oz Spring $5.99 

ltem6: 1 Sleeve 7 oz Plastic Cups/SOct $2.99 

Additionally, we always offer you the following services free of charge. 

1. Our company's commitment to outstanding service. 

2. Delivery service tailored to suit the specific needs. 

3. No tax on dispenser rental. 

4. Highest quality of products and service available. 

5. Billing Net 45 days. 



-as 
SER VICES,.. 

Exhibit "1" 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway 
Suite 500 N Attn: Sharyea Jackson 

Atlanta, GA 30328 
Office: (678)486-3503 

SJackson@ds5ervices.coiJ! 

Since 1925 DS Services has been providing customers with clean, fresh, great tasting 
water and excellent service you can depend on. DS Services upholds meticulous 
standards of quality, taste, purity, service and value. All of our waters exceed all Federal, 
State and County water quality standards. 
Our bottling facilities have consistently scored 100% during the annual quality assurance 
and sanitation audits completed by the National Sanitation Foundation International - a 
recognized independent third party organization that inspects bottling facilities 
annually. 
We appreciate your business and the opportunity to serve you. Should you have any 
additional questions or concerns, please feel free to call me direct at (404}548-2073. 
We sincerely thank you for your interest in DS Services products and services; we look 
forward to hearing from you soon. 

Cordially, 

Government Bid Manager 


